North Cape Yacht Club — Fleet 42
Lasalle, Michigan
June 25-26, 2016

Pos Sail# Skipper/Crew

1 14867
2 15475
3 14842
4 15172
5 15430
&
7
8
9

313
15511
15470
15085
10 13474
11 15559
12 15551
13 15222
14 14400
15 15513

NCYC Great Lakes Champs

A fun weekend on the water at NCYC. Six local and nine out of town boats (one from San Diego!!) came together Saturday morning to take on Western Lake Ernie. We started under postponement as

E. Dieball, 1. Dieball, L. O'Hara

1. Coppens, M. Burridge, T. Goddard
T. Klaban, M. Whatley, B. Groesheck
1. Taylar, C. Taylor, G. Auer

1. McCree, C. Marche, M. Ferries

M. Marin, 1. Thompson, K. Marin

1. Allen, T. Allen, B. Williams

G. Sipel, D. Synowiec, M. Dieball

C. Snyder, H. Snyder, L. Dieball

R. Linden, M. Linden, B. Bahler

1. Davis, C. Davis, N. Gilmore

M. Welch, F. Blackmer, I. Reimel

B. Flack

P. Polgar, M. Polgar, G. Grabowski

T. Rose, M. Garza, J. Herron

Great Lakes Championship

Club

MCYC

Miszian Bay ¥C
Pontiac ¥C
Cowen Lake ¥C
BCYC

CSYC
PYC/NCYC
MNCYC

MCYC

MNCYC

MCYC

Pontiac ¥C
Pontiac ¥C
Bayview YC
CSYC

R1
1
3
(13)

(15)
(14)
10

11
12

R2 R3
1 1
(12) 2
3 8
4 3
8 7
9 5
(10) 5
3 a
2 13
5 (12)
7 14
(15) 9
13 10
11 (16\DNF)
(14) 11

a hght Southerly tned to fill in. After the AP dropped, we were able to get four races in, the last two in more moderate conditions.

Sundays races brought a nice 8-12 knot breeze out of the 5W and a bit shiftier. Big thanks to the RC for keeping the races flowing and changing the courses as needed. Also, thank you to our MI

District friends who made the tnp as well as Jeff Coppens and his team, who picked our regatta as a tune up for NAs.

Finally, thanks to my wife Jacqueline and our good friend, and Lightning rookie crew, Lauren O'hara for sailing with me. We had a very good time together and I hope to get Lauren back on the

Lightning soon.

Ernie Dichall

R4

PYow] n W D

11
8
14
10
(15}
13
12

(15}

12
14
13

11
13

Total
12
18
25
27
28
28
28
31
34
3G
42
48
50
&0
61




