Great Lakes Championship North Cape Yacht Club – Fleet 42 Lasalle, Michigan June 25–26, 2016

Pos	Sail#	Skipper/Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	Total
1	14867	E. Dieball, J. Dieball, L. O'Hara	NCYC	1	1	1	4	5	(6)	12
2	15475	J. Coppens, M. Burridge, T. Goddard	Mission Bay YC	3	(12)	2	1	2	10	18
3	14842	T. Klaban, M. Whatley, B. Groesbeck	Pontiac YC	(13)	3	8	9	3	2	25
4	15172	J. Taylor, C. Taylor, G. Auer	Cowen Lake YC	5	4	3	6	9	(14)	27
5	15430	J. McCree, C. Marche, M. Ferries	BCYC	9	8	7	3	(10)	1	28
6	313	M. Morin, J. Thompson, K. Morin	CSYC	2	9	6	5	6	(12)	28
7	15511	J. Allen, T. Allen, B. Williams	PYC/NCYC	8	(10)	5	7	4	4	28
8	15470	G. Sipel, D. Synowiec, M. Dieball	NCYC	(15)	6	4	2	11	8	31
9	15085	C. Snyder, H. Snyder, L. Dieball	NCYC	(14)	2	13	11	1	7	34
10	15474	R. Linden, M. Linden, B. Bahler	NCYC	10	5	(12)	8	8	5	36
11	15559	J. Davis, C. Davis, N. Gilmore	NCYC	4	7	14	14	(15)	3	42
12	15531	M. Welch, F. Blackmer, I. Reimel	Pontiac YC	7	(15)	9	10	7	15	48
13	15222	B. Flack	Pontiac YC	6	13	10	(15)	12	9	50
14	14400	P. Polgar, M. Polgar, G. Grabowski	Bayview YC	11	11	(16\DNF)	13	14	11	60
15	15513	T. Rose, M. Garza, J. Herron	CSYC	12	(14)	11	12	13	13	61

NCYC Great Lakes Champs

A fun weekend on the water at NCYC. Six local and nine out of town boats (one from San Diego!!) came together Saturday morning to take on Western Lake Erie. We started under postponement as a light Southerly tried to fill in. After the AP dropped, we were able to get four races in, the last two in more moderate conditions.

Sundays races brought a nice 8-12 knot breeze out of the SW and a bit shiftier. Big thanks to the RC for keeping the races flowing and changing the courses as needed. Also, thank you to our MI District friends who made the trip as well as Jeff Coppens and his team, who picked our regatta as a tune up for NAs.

Finally, thanks to my wife Jacqueline and our good friend, and Lightning rookie crew, Lauren O'hara for sailing with me. We had a very good time together and I hope to get Lauren back on the Lightning soon.

Ernie Dieball



